Quick Start Guide: Welcome to the Nasdaq Listing Center!

Currently, companies listing on our Nordic markets can complete the following applications and forms electronically:

- Symbol Reservation Requests
- Company Logo Submission Forms
- First North Applications
- Additional Shares applications for Main market and First North
- Certified Adviser Application
- Applications for warrants, certificates, Danish Investment Funds, Exchange Traded Notes (ETN) and Exchange Traded Commodities (ETC), ETFs, bonds, commercial papers, option rights and structured bonds
- Prospectus Update Form

Symbol Reservation Requests

- To complete a symbol reservation request, you may use the following link: https://listingcenter.nasdagomx.com/NordicSymbolReservationRequest.aspx
 - In the alternative, this form is accessible under the Listing Information Nordics menu at the top of the Listing Center home page.
- You do NOT need to log into the Listing Center (i.e., they do not need a Listing Center Account) to complete this form
- Upon submission of your request, you will get a system generated email. This email will include a PDF attachment of your submission.

<u>All Other Listing Center Applications and Forms</u>, including Company Logo Submission Forms, First North Applications, Applications for Structured Products, and Prospectus Update Forms

- To complete any other forms, you need to have a Listing Center account and log in from the Listing Center home page.
- Upon submission of your form, you will get a system generated email. This email will include a PDF attachment of your submission.
- o These forms will be available from the My Queue page for future reference.

Other Useful Information

- For a comprehensive overview of the facility, we encourage you to review our list of frequently asked questions.
- Should you have additional questions about how to create an account or how these forms work, please contact your local Nasdaq Issuer Surveillance team.

 Stockholm
 +46 8 405 7280
 iss@nasdaqomx.com

 Copenhagen
 +45 33 93 33 66
 listing-group@nasdaqomx.com

 Helsinki
 +358 9 6166 7260
 survo@nasdaqomx.com